bioZen Frequently
Asked Questions
222 Phenomenex   l  WEB: www.phenomenex.com © 2018 Phenomenex, Inc. All rights reserved.
Question Answer
What is the advantage
of running bioZenTM
columns at elevated

ULTRA
UHPLC Column Protection
Product Ordering Information
bioZen™ Products - Powered by Biocompatible Hardware
Ensure Protein Recovery with Biocompatible Accessories!
Verex Vials, Caps, and Kits
Wide-range of certified vial and
cap products to ensure precision.
Phenex Syringe Filters
PES membranes offer fast-flow and
ultra-low protein binding
Certi�ed Vial Products
bioZen Columns (mm) Biocompatible Guard Cartridges
100 x 2.1 150 x 2.1 for 2.1 mm for 4.6 mm Holder
bioZen 2.6 μm Glycan 00D-4773-AN 00F-4773-AN AJ0-9800 – AJ0-9000
50 x 2.1 150 x 2.1 for 2.1 mm for 4.6 mm Holder
bioZen 1.6 μm Peptide PS-C18 00B-4770-AN 00F-4770-AN AJ0-9803 – AJ0-9000
50 x 4.6 150 x 4.6 for 2.1 mm for 4.6 mm Holder
bioZen 3 μm Peptide PS-C18 00B-4771-E0 00F-4771-E0 – AJ0-7606 KJ0-4282
50 x 2.1 150 x 2.1 for 2.1 mm for 4.6 mm Holder
bioZen 1.7 μm Peptide XB-C18 00B-4774-AN 00F-4774-AN AJ0-9806 – AJ0-9000
50 x 2.1 150 x 2.1 250 x 2.1 50 x 4.6 150 x 4.6 for 2.1 mm for 4.6 mm Holder
bioZen 2.6 μm Peptide XB-C18 00B-4768-AN 00F-4768-AN 00G-4768-AN 00B-4768-E0 00F-4768-E0 AJ0-9806 AJ0-9808 AJ0-9000
50 x 2.1 150 x 2.1 50 x 4.6 150 x 4.6 for 2.1 mm for 4.6 mm Holder
bioZen 3.6 μm Intact C4 00B-4767-AN 00F-4767-AN 00B-4767-E0 00F-4767-E0 AJ0-9809 AJ0-9811 AJ0-9000
bioZen 3.6 μm Intact XB-C8 00B-4766-AN 00F-4766-AN 00B-4766-E0 00F-4766-E0 AJ0-9812 AJ0-9814 AJ0-9000
150 x 4.6 300 x 4.6 for 2.1 mm for 4.6 mm Holder
bioZen 1.8 μm SEC-2 00F-4769-E0 00H-4769-E0 – AJ0-9850 AJ0-9000
bioZen 1.8 μm SEC-3 00F-4772-E0 00H-4772-E0 – AJ0-9851 AJ0-9000
If bioZen columns in this brochure do not provide at least